

21.12.2023
Court No. 19
Item no.40
CP

CO/4076/2023
With
CAN 1 of 2023

DEBJANI DUTTA PAUL
VS
PAPIA BISWAS AND ORS

Mr. Anindya Lahiri
Mr. Samrat Dey Paul
.....for the petitioner.

Let the matter retain its position in the
monthly list of January, 2024, under the heading
“Mentioned Matters (No Caveat)”.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)