

15.03.2024
Sl. No.20(DL)
srm

C.O. No. 4076 of 2023
Mrs. Debjani Dutta (Paul)
Versus
Smt. Papia Biswas & Ors.

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul,
Mr. Anish Chakraborty

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Arun Kumar Deb,
Mr. Partha De,
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh

...for the Opposite Party No.1.

Mr. Soumyajit Ghoshal,
Mr. Abhinaba Roy,
Mr. Kousik Karmakar

...for the Opposite Party Nos.2 & 3.

Let this matter appear on **April 10, 2024** at **2.30 pm**.

Although time was granted to file affidavits, the learned Advocate for the opposite parties submits that they would not be required to file any affidavit.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)