

**Item No.28**  
10.05.2024  
Court. No. 19  
*GB*

C.O. 4076 of 2023

Mrs. Debjani Dutta (Paul)  
Vs.  
Smt. Papia Biswas & Ors.

*Mr. Samrat Dey Paul*

*...for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Arun Kumar Deb,*  
*Mr. Partha De,*  
*Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh*

*...for the Opposite Party No.1.*

*Mr. Saumyajit Ghosal,*  
*Mr. Abhinaba Roy*

*...for the Opposite Party Nos.2 & 3.*

The interim order already passed, is extended upto  
November 30, 2024 or until further order whichever is  
earlier.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of June 2024  
under the heading 'Urgent Motion'.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**