

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 4076 of 2023

Mrs. Debjani Dutta (Paul)
Vs.
Smt. Papia Biswas & Ors.

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul
... For the petitioner

Mr. Partha Pratim De
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh
... For the opposite party no.1

Mr. Saumyajit Ghosh
Mr. Abhinaba Roy
... For the opposite party nos.2 & 3

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf parties to this revisional application are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that the interim order promulgated earlier is required to be extended, otherwise purpose of filing of this revisional application shall be frustrated.
3. Perused the initial order promulgating the stay order. The prayer is allowed.
4. The interim order earlier promulgated be extended till last week of January, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2025.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)