

D/L- 3  
10/06/2025  
Ct. No.-6  
Aritra

**C.O. 4076 of 2023**

**Mrs. Debjani Dutta (Paul)**  
**Vs.**  
**Smt. Papia Biswas & Ors.**

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Samrat Dey Paul  
Mr. Subhomoy Paul  
Mr. Anish Chakraborty

...for the petitioner

Mr. Arun Kumar Deb  
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh  
Mr. Partha Pratim De

....for the opposite party No.1

Mr. Abhinaba Roy  
Mr. Saumyajit Ghosal

....for the opposite party Nos. 2 & 3

This matter was mentioned yesterday as the interim order will expire in course of this week.

After hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, the interim order which was initially passed on January 31, 2024 and subsequently extended from time to time is further extended till the end of the month of July, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Parties will be at liberty to mention this matter before the Regular Bench for its inclusion.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***