

31.07.2025
26
Ct.No.7
sdas

C.O. No. 4076 of 2023

Mrs. Debjani Dutta (Paul)
Vs.
Smt. Papia Biswas & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samrat Dey Paul
..... for the petitioner

Mr. Arun Kumar Dev
Mr. Partha Pratim De
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh
.... for the opposite party no. 1

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosal
Mr. Abhinaba Roy
... for the opposite party nos.2 & 3

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 has opposed extension of interim order on the ground that the petitioner is delaying the matter and enjoying the interim order.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the opposite party no. 1 submits that the matter is pending since long and an early date may be fixed for final hearing and disposal of the matter.
3. Let the matter be listed on 18th September, 2025 at 2:30P.M..
4. Interim order is extended till 30th September, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

5. Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be made available to the parties upon compliance with the requisite formalities.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)