

26.09.2025
Court No.25
Item No.6
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 4076 of 2023

Debjani Dutta (Paul)

Vs.

Papia Biswas & Ors.

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul
Mr. Subhomoy Paul
Mr. Anish Chakraborty

...for the petitioner

Mr. Partha Pratim Dey
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh

...for the opposite party no.1

Mr. Saumyajit Ghoshal
Mr. Abhinaba Roy

...for the opposite party nos. 2 & 3

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that matter may be fixed for final hearing.
3. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 13th November, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.
4. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th November, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)