

26.11.2025  
Ct. no.30  
D/L.42  
Samarpita

**C.O. 4076 of 2023**

***Debjani Dutta Paul***  
**Vs**  
***Papia Biswas & Ors.***

*Mr. Samrat Dey Paul*

*... for the petitioner*

*Mr. Arun Kr. Deb,*  
*Mr. Partha Pratim De,*  
*Mr. Pinaki Brata Dhar,*  
*Ms. Susmita Mazumder*

*.. for the respondent no. 1*

*Mr. Saumyajit Ghosal,*  
*Mr. Abhinaba Roy*

*.. for the opposite party*  
*no(s) 2 & 3*

On hearing learned counsel for both the parties the interim order in force be extended till 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter be listed on **19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]**