

**19.01.2026
Item No.25
BR**

**CO 4076 of 2023
Debjani Dutta Paul
-vs-**

Papia Biswas and Ors.

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul
... for the petitioner

Mr. Arun Kumarf Deb,
Mr. Partha Pratim De,
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh
... for the respondent no. 1

Mr. S. Ghoshal,
Mr. A. Ray
... for the O.P. No.1

Heard all the parties.

Parties are at liberty to file their
written notes.

Matter be fixed on 11th
February, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)