

**11.02.2026**  
**Item No.33**  
**BR**

**CO 4076 of 2023**  
**Debjani Dutta Paul**  
**-vs-**

**Papia Biswas and Ors.**

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul  
... for the petitioner

Mr.A.K. Deb,  
Mr. Partha Pratim De,  
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh  
... for the respondent no. 1

Mr. S. Ghoshal,  
Mr. A.Roy  
... for the O.P. No. 1

Written notes filed by the parties  
be kept with the record.

Matter be listed on 11<sup>th</sup> March,  
2026.

Interim order be extended till 31<sup>st</sup>  
March, 2026 or until further order  
whichever is earlier.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**