

27.03.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 38  
SM

**CO 4076 of 2023**  
**Debjani Dutta Paul**  
**Versus**  
**Papia Biswas & Ors.**

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul  
.....for the petitioner  
Mr. Arun Kumar Deb  
Mr. Partha Pratim De  
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh  
Ms. Susmita Majumder  
.....for the O.P. no. 1  
Mr. Saumyajit Ghosal  
Mr. Abhinaba Roy  
.....for the O.P. no. 2 & 3

1. Learned counsels for the parties intend to exchange their written notes.
2. Let the matter be listed in the **Monthly List of May, 2026** for further hearing.
3. Interim order be extended till 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**