

Item No.- 449
19.05.2026
Court No. 6
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

C.O. 4076 of 2023

**Mrs. Debjani Dutta (Paul)
Versus
Smt. Papia Biswas & Ors.**

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Arun Kumar Deb,
Mr. Partha Pratim De,
Mr. Pinaki Brata Ghosh,
Ms. Susmita Mazumdar.

... for the Opposite Party No. 1

Mr. Saumyajit Ghosal,
Mr. Abhinaba Ray.

... for the Opposite Party Nos. 2 & 3

1. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and having considered the materials on record, the interim order granted earlier is extended till June 15, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. Liberty to mention.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)